
2017 Little Kalamazoo Speedway  
     Schedule  
 
Date Event 
 
Feb 12 Club meeting 1:00 pm @ The Club Car 
Feb 18-20 Midwest Race at Columbus Indoors 
April 1 Open - cleaning day 
April 2-7 Open continues , weather will determine 
when  

cars are allowed on track 
April 9 Open continues  
April 16 Rookie training day- safety checks - 
practice  
April 23 Try-A-Ride/practice  
April 29 Practice 
May 6 Fun Race 
May 12-14 Midwest Race at Mac-O-Chee 
May 26-28 Midwest Race at Waterford 
May 30 Tuesday Race #1 
June 2-4 Midwest Race at Lansing 
June 9 Friday Race #1 
June 10 Sat Race #1 
June 11 Try - A- Ride 
June 13 Tues Race #2 
June 16-18 Midwest Race at Miami Valley 
June 23 Fri Race #2 
June 24 Sat Race #2 
June 27 Tues Race #3 
June 30 - July 2 Midwest Race at Mini-Indy 
July 5-8 Battle at the Brickyard 
July 14 Fri Race #3 
July 15 Sat Race #3 
July 21 Fri Race #4 
July 22 Sat Race #4 
July 28 Fri Race #5 
July 29 Sat Race #5 
Aug 3-5 Midwest Race at Kokomo 
Aug 11-13 Midwest Race at Kalamazoo Sat Race #6 
Aug 18 Fri Race #6 
Aug 19 Sat Race #7 
Aug 22 Tues Race #4 
Aug 26 Sat Race #8 
Aug 29 Tues Race #5 



Sept 1-3 Midwest Race at Toledo 
Sept 5 Tues Race #6 
Sept 8-10 Midwest Race at Columbus 
Sept 10 Try-A-Ride/Practice 
Sept 15-17 National Race at Chicagoland 
Sept 23 Sat Race #9 
Sept 24-Oct 1 Track closed for Supershoe 
Oct 7 Sat Race #10 ​Oct 14

Fun race day or rain out day from season  
Rescheduled  

Rain date for Friday & Saturday races will be on Sunday unless voted upon to run 
double features on Sat. 
If both days rain out the Sunday will be double features. If sign-ins are not 
opened race can be re-scheduled for a later date if Sunday rains out can be 
re-scheduled for Oct. 14 if no other races have been re-scheduled. Any rained out 
races that did not race but they signed in will be awared 54 points ex.. Jr Honda 
races they will get finishing points but Sr Honda did not then these signed in 
drivers will get 54 points. Only if not re-scheduled. 
1st thru 3rd in points of each series will be awarded trophies at the year end 
banquet. 
LKS or LKS associate members only will be included in points at the midwest 
thunder all  other races all positions will be included. 
You must be a member or associate member of LKS to earn year end trophies. 
Tuesday point series will count 5 out of 6 
Friday point series will count 5 out of 6 
Saturday point series will count 8 out of 10  
You must run at least 50% of the race dates to qualify for year end club races (11 
races) 
You must run the minimum races for each point series to qualify for top three 
trophy or championship  






